505149807 10/19/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5196574

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ				
		Name	Name		
KIMMO PELTONEN				10/05/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	ANDRIT	ANDRITZ INC.			
Street Address:	ONE NA	ONE NAMIC PLACE			
City:	GLENS	GLENS FALLS			
State/Country:	NEW YC	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	12801	12801			
Application Number: Application Number:		62564087 16133365			
Property Type		Number			
••					
		0133303			
	be sent to ; f provided; p	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be atent-na@andritz.com COBERT JOSEPH HORNUNG			
Address Line 1: ONE NAMIC PLACE					
Address Line 4:	G	LENS FALLS, NEW YORK 1280	1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	ROBERT JOSEPH HORNUN	NG		
SIGNATURE:		/Robert Joseph Hornung/	/Robert Joseph Hornung/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/19/2018			
		-			

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (All Rights)

WHEREAS, Kimmo PELTONEN (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), residing at 5405 Windward Parkway, Suite 100W Alpharetta, GA 30004, has made an invention entitled PROCESS AND SYSTEM FOR REDUCING RINGING IN LIME KILNS for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on (September 27, 2017), under U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. (62/564,087) and application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on (September 17, 2017), under U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. (16/133,365);

WHEREAS, Andritz Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation having an office and place of business at One Namic Place, Glens Falls, NY 12801 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 047233 FRAME: 0592

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

15/5/2018 Date

Witnessed by:

Name: Robert J. Hornung

Kimmo PELTONEN

10/5/2018 Date: